
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BllILDINGs SERVICE 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. Z DATE-: 12/12/2011 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

TO LEASE NO. LWY14573 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 30 King St. 

Jackson Wy, 83001 
. 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and betwe!m .J!lilnlao Family Limited Partnership 
whose address is: 345 East Gill 

Jackson, Wy 83001-0SSS 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the G!lvernment: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to reconcile annual rent, and TI buildout amortization cost 
NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said 

Lease is amended, 12113/2011 as follows: 

l) The following paragraph is hereby r1:Vised as follows: 

"This Lease, made and entered into this date and between Jourdan Family Limited Partnership whose address is, 


llO E. Broadway 

Jackson, Wy. 83001-1252 .... 


2) Paragraph 2, is hereby revised as follows: 

"TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for a term of 15 years beginuing 12113/2011. Design and 

construction... " 

3)Paragraph 3 is hereby revised as follows: 

"The Government shall pay the lessor annual rent of$49,903 .53. Accumulated operating cost adjustments will be included in the stated per 

annum rates at the time they become effective ...." 


4) Paragraph 4 is revised as follows: 

"The Government may terminate this lease in whole or in part at any time after 12/13/2021 ... 


S)Paragra)'.fi 11 is hereby replaced with the following: 
" 

~ 11nt1<J/ Neut I 01ul ,).!it'll Rr.:11t [otal 7otal I J 7d\i.;'~ f oral Jotal \'.if /li( e I 1 Jflf I J1t111r1r/ 

applh\ to Ope' 1ui11~ St11utu1ed P111 l1i11...: Rt nr 
) ('(IJ ~ (o~t~ l'arAfng 

Oto 10 $31,000 $7,750 $8,603.53 $2,550 $0.00 $0.00 $49,903.53 
I to to 15 I $31,000 I $7.750 I $0.00 I $2,SSO I $0.00 I $0.00 I $41,300.00 

*The Tenant Improvements Allowance is amortized at a rate of l0% per annum for 1ii years. . 

**Rents shall be adjusted in accordance with the provisions of the Solicitation For Offers and General Clauses. Rent for a le~er period shall 
be prorated. 

6) The following paragraph is hereby added to the lease: 
"TAX ADJUSTMENT (AUG 2008) 
A. l'w'pose: 
This paragraph provides for adjustment in the rent ("Tax Adjustment") to account for increases or decreases in Real Estate Taxes for the . 

Property after the establishment ofthe Real J:lstate Tax Base, as those terms are defmed herein. Tax Adjl!Stlnents shall be calculated in 
accordance with this Clause. 
B. Definitions: 
The following definitions apply to the use ofcapitalized terms within thiS patagriwh: 
L "Property" is the land, buildings and other improvements of which the premises (as fully described in the U.S. Government Lease for 
Real Property, SF2) form all or a part. 
2. "Real Estate Taxes" are those taxes that are levied upon the owners ofreal property by a Taxing Authority (as hereinafter defined) ofa 



Supplemental Lease Agreement No. 2 
Lease No. LWY14573 
Pa 2of2 
State or local Government on an ad valorem basis to raise general revenue for funding the provision ofgovernment services. The tenn 
excludes, without limitation, special assessments for specific purposes, assessments for business improvement districts, and/or community 
development assessments. 
3. "Taxing Authority" is a State, Commonwealth, Territory, County, City, Parish, or political subdivision thereof; authori=l by law to levy, 
assess, and collect Real Estate Taxes. 
4. "Tax Year" refers to the 12-month period adopted by a Taxing Authority .as its fiscal year for the purpose ofassessing Real Estate Taxes 
on an annual basis. 
5. "Tax Abatemcne• is an authorized reduction in the Lessor's liability for Real Estate Taxes below that determined by applying the 
generally applicable Real Estate Tax rate to the Fully Assessed (as hereinafter defined) valuation ofthe Property. 
6. "Unadjusted Real Estate Taxes" are the full amount ofReal Estate Taxes that \vould be 118""5sed for the Property for one full Tax Year 
without regard to the Lessor's entitlement to any Tax Abatements (except if such Tax Abatement came into effect after the date ofaward of 
the Lease), and not including any late charges, interest or penalties. Ifa T!lX Al>atement. comes into effect after the date ofRWlll'd ofthe Lease, 
"Unadjusted Real Estate Taxes" arethe full amourtt of Real Estate Taxes assessed for the Property for one full Tax Year, less the amount of 
such Tax Al>atement, and not including any late charges, interest or penalties. 
7. "Re.al Estate Tax Base" is the Unadjusted Real Estate Taxes for the first :full.Tax Year following the commencement ofthe Lease term. If 
the Real Estate Taxes for that Tax Year are not based upon a Full Assessment ofthe Property, then the Real Estate Tax Base shall he the 
Unadjusted Real Estate Taxes for the Property for the first full Tax.Year for which the Real Estate Taxes are l>ased upon a Full Assessment. 
Such first full Tax Year may be hereinafter referred to as the "Tax Base 'lear." Alternatively, the Real Estate Tax Base may be an amount 
negotiated by the parties that reflects an agreed upon base for a Fully Assessed value ofthe property. 
8. The Property is deemed to be "Fully Assessed" (and Real Estate Taxes are deemed to be based on a "Full Assessment") only when a 
Taxing Authority has, for the purpose of determining the Lessor's liability for Real Estate Taxes, c!eterrnined a value for the Property ~g 
into account the value ofall improvements contemplated for the Property pursuant to the Lease, and issued to the Lessor a tax bill or other 
notice oflevy wherein the Real Estate Taxes for the fuli Tax Year are based upon such Full /\ssessment. At 11() time prior to the issuance of 
such a bill or notice shall the Property be deemed Fully Assessed. 
9. "Percentage ofOccupancy" refers to that portion ofthe Property exclusively occupied or used by the Government pursuant to the Lease. 
For buildings, the Percentage ofOccupancy is determined by calculating the ratio ofthe rentable $(jUllre feet occupied by the Government 
pursuant to the Lease to the total rentable square feet in the building or buildings so occupied, and shall not take into account the 
Government's ancillary rights including, but not limited to, parking or roof space for antennas ( un1ess ~ilities for .such ancillary rights are 
separately assessed). This percentage shall be subject to adjustment to take into acc()unt increiises or decreases in the amount ofspace leased 
by the Government or in the amount ofrentable space on the Property. 
C. Adjustment for Changes in Real Estate Taxes: . 
I. After the Property is Fully Assessed, the Government shall pay its share ofany inereases and shall receive its share.of any decreases in 
the Real Estate Taxes for the Property, such share of increases or decreases to be referred to herein as "Tax Adjustment." The amount ofthe 
Tax Adjustment shall be determined by multiplying the Goverrurtent's Percentage ofOccupancy by the difference between the CW'l'ent year 
Unadjusted Real Estate Taxes and the Real Estate Tax Base, less the portion ofsuch diffurence not paid due to a Tax Abatement (except if a 
Tax Abatement comes into effect after the date ofaward ofthe Lease). Ifa Tax Abatement comes into effect after the date ofaward ofthe 
Lease, the amount of the Tax Adjustment shall he determined by multiplying the Governmoofs Percentage ofOccupancy by the difference 
between the current year Unadjusted Real Estate Taxes and the Real Estate Tax Base. The Government shall pay the Tax Adjustment in a 
single annual lump sum payment to the Lessor. In the event that this Tax Adjustment results in a credit owed to the Government, the 
Government may elect to receive payment in the form of a rental credit or lump sum payment. 
2. Ifthe Property contains more than one separately assessed parcel, then more than one Tax Adjustment shall be determined based upon the 
Percentage of Occupancy, Real Estate Tax Base, and Real Estate Taxes for each respective parcel. 
3. After commencement ofthe Lease term, the Lessor shall provide to the Contracting Officer copies of all Real Estate Tax bills for the 
Property, all documentation of Tax Abatements, credits, or refunds, ifany, and all notices which may affect the assessed valuation ofthe 
Property, for the Tax Year prior to the commencement ofthe Lease Term, and all such docilinentation for every year following. ·Lessor 
acknowledges that the Contracting Officer shall rely on the completeness and accuracy uf these submissions in order to establish the Real 
Estate Tax Base and to determine Tax Adjustments, The Contracting Officer may memorialize the establishment ofthe Real Estate Tax Base 
by issuing a unilateral administrdtive Supplemental Lease Agreement indicating the Base Year, the a.mount ofthe Real Estate Tax Base, and 
the Government's Percentage of Occupancy. 
4. The Real Estate Tax Base is subject to adjustment when increases or decreases to Real Estate Taxes in any Tax Year are attributable to a) 
improvements or renovations to the Property not required by this Lease, or h) changes in net operating income for the Property not derived 
from this Lease. Ifeither condition results in a change to the Real Estate Taxes, the Contracting Officer may re-establish the Real Estate Tax 
Base as the Unadjusted Real .Estate Taxes for the Tax Year the Property is reassessed under such condition, less the amotlnt by which the 
Unadjusted Real Estate Taxes for the Tax Year prior to reassessment exceeds the prior Real Estate Tax Base. 
5. Ifthis Lease includes any options to renew the term ofthe Lease, or be otherwise extended, the Real Estate Tax Base for the purpose of 
determining Tax Adjustments during the renewal term or extension shall be the last Real Estate Ta:x Base established during the base term of 
the Lease. 
6. If any Real Estate Taxes for the Property are retroactively reduced by a Taxing Authority during the tenn of the Lease, the Government 
shall be entitled to a proportional share of any tax refunds to which the Lessor is entitled, calculated in accordarice with this Clause. 

2 



Supplemental Lease Agreement No. 2 
LeaseNo. LWY14573 
P e2 of2 
7. Le:;sor acknowledges that it has an affinnative duty to disclose to the Government any deereases in the Real Estate Tfll(es paj!i for t:he 

Property during the tenn ofthe Lease. Lessor shrul annulllly provide to the Contracting Officer all relevant tax records for deterniining 

whether a Tax Adjustment is due, irrespective ofwhether it seeks an adjustment in any TaJ<: Year. 

8. Jfthe Lease terminates before the end ofa'Tax Year, or ifrent has been suspended, payment fur the Real Estate Tax in~ due asa 
result ofthis section for the Tax Year will be ptorated based on the nilm.ber ofdays that the Lease and the rent were in effect. Any credit due 
the Government after the expiration or earlier termination ofthe Lease shall be made by a lump sum payment to the Government or .as a rental 
credit to any succeeding lease, as determined in the Con!!'llcting Officer's sole discretion. Lessor shall remit any lump silm. payment to the 
Government within 15 calendar days ofpayment or credit by the Taxing Authority to Le:;sor or Lessor's designee. Ifthe credit due to the 
Government is not paid by the due dl!le, interest shall accrue on the late payment at the rate established by the Secretary ofthe Treasury under 
Section 12 of,the Contract Disputes Act of 1978, as amendoo (41 USC § 611 ), that is in effect on the day after the due date. The interest 
penalty shall accrue daily on the amount ofthe credit and shall be compounded in 30-day incr..,men~ jl)clusive from the first day after the due 
date through the payment date. The Government shall have the right to pursue the outstanding balance ofany tax credit using all such 
collection methods as are available to the United States. to collect debts. Such collection rights shall survive the expiration ofthis Lease. 
9.. In order to obtain a Tai,: Adjustment, the Lessor shall furnish the Contracting Officer with copies ofall pajd ta!< receipts, or other similar 
evidence ofpayment acceptabl!' to \he Contracting Officer, and a proper invoice (as described in GSA Form 3517, General Clauses, 552.232­
75, Prompt Payment) for the requested Tai,: Adjustment, inclt!ding the calculation.them>f: All sµch documents mustbe receiyed by the 
Contracting Officer within 60 calendar days after the last date the Real Estate.Tai,: payment Is due from the J:,essor to the Taxing Aµthority 
without payment ofpenalty or interest. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE PROPER INVOICE AND EVIDENCE OF PAYMENT WITHIN 
SUCH TIME FRAME SHALL CONSTllUIB A WAIVER OF THE LESSOR'S RIGHT TO .RECEIVE A TAX ADJUSlMENT 
PURSUANT TO THIS CLAUSE FOR TIIE TAX YEARAFFFECTED. . 
D. Tax Appeals: 
Ifthe Government occupies more than 50% ofthe Building by virtue ofthis and any .other Government !ease(s), .the Government may, 'l!Pon 
reasonable notice, direct the Lessor to initiate a ta!< appeal, or the Government may elect to. contest the assessed valuation on its owl1 behalf(>r 
jointly on behalf ofGovernment and the Le:;sor. If the Government elects to contest the assessed valuation on its own behalf or on behalfof 
the Government and the Lessor, the Lessor shall cooperate fully with tlrls effort, including, without limitation, furnishing to the Government 
information necessary to contest the assessed valuation in accordance with the filing requirements ofthe Taxing Authority, executing 
documents, providing documentary and testimonial evidence, and verifying the accuracy and completeness ofrecords. Ifthe Lessor initiates 
an appeal at the direction ofthe Government, the Government shall have the right to approve the selection ofcounsel who Shall represent the. 
Lessor with regard to such appeal, which approval shall not be unreasonably withheld, conditioned or delayed, and the Lessor shali be entitled 
to a credit in the amount of its reasonable expenses in pursuing the appeal." 

7)Paragraph 12 is hereby incorporated into the lease as follows: 
"The ta!< base for the entire building containing this lease is established as $17,000 lirid shall be lidju8ted in accordance to the above 

paragraph titled TAX ADJUSTMENT. 

LESSOR: Jo 

BY: 

(Title) 

IN PRESENCE OF 


(Address) 

CES ADMINISTRAUON, ROCKY MOUNTAIN REGION, PUBLIC BUILDINGS 

CONJRACTING OFFICER 

(Official Title) 

3 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWY14573-SLA-02_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



